504017475 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES S FALLON	11/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APNEA SCIENCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	27121 ALISO CREEK ROAD, BUILDING 140
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8833374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)260-4996

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492604997

Email: mahmadshahi@mmaiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL M. AHMADSHAHI
Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001264APN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL M. AHMADSHAHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael M. Ahmadshahi/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504017475 REEL: 039832 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

James Stuart Fallon is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8833374 B2, dated September 16, 2014, titled Intra-oral Mandible Advancement Device. (the "Patent"). Apnea Sciences Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration of a 2% royalty on on sales during the period of assignment, Assignor assigns his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for five years. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries. Assignee has a duty to defend and protect said patent.

Date: 11/1/2014 — Zh. — Assignor

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 039832 FRAME: 0961